NJU7700/01
 - 1 -Ver.2004-07-16
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
! GENERAL DESCRIPTION   ! PACKAGE OUTLINE
The NJU7700/01 is a high precision and low quiescent current
voltage detector.
The detection voltage is internally fixed with an accuracy of
1.0%.

2. VDD
3. NC
4. VSS
VOUT
VREF
VDD
VSS
VREF
VOUT
VDD
VSS
NJU7700/01
- 2 - Ver.2004-07-16
! DETECTION VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Device Name VDET Device Name VDET Device Name VDET Device Name VDET
NJU7700/01F13 1.3V NJU7700/01F23 2.3V NJU7700/01F34 3.4V NJU7700/01F44 4.4V
NJU7700/01F15 1.5V NJU7700/01F25 2.5V NJU7700/01F35 3.5V NJU7700/01F45 4.5V
NJU7700/01F17 1.7V NJU7700/01F27 2.7V NJU7700/01F36 3.6V NJU7700/01F47 4.7V
NJU7700/01F19 1.9V NJU7700/01F28 2.8V NJU7700/01F38 3.8V NJU7700/01F55 5.5V
NJU7700/01F02 2.0V NJU7700/01F03 3.0V NJU7700/01F04 4.0V NJU7700/01F06 6.0V
NJU7700/01F21 2.1V NJU7700/01F31 3.1V NJU7700/01F42 4.2V
NJU7700/01F22 2.2V NJU7700/01F33 3.3V NJU7700/01F43 4.3V
Device Name VDET
NJU7700/01F4-13 1.3V
NJU7700/01F4-27 2.7V
NJU7700/01F4-42 4.2V
NJU7700/01F4-45 4.5V
NJU7700/01F4-06 6.0V
! NJU7700
! ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                       (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT